

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7675/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2008 in CRLA No. 198/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

GULAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter seeking adjournment on the ground that he is not well.

The case is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master