

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 11258/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 807 OF 2009

GULAB Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw the Criminal
Miscellaneous Petition. Permission is granted.
The Crl.M.P. is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master